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Timeline: Nomination process ICANN Board Seat 12

Action Start Date Closing Date
1 CCNSO COUNCIL APPOINTS A 

NOMINATION MANAGER AND ADOPTS 
ELECTION TIMELINE

29 August 2024 3 September 2024

2 PRE-ANNOUNCEMENT BOARD 
NOMINATION CALL 

4 September 2024

3 NOMINATION PERIOD: CCNSO 
MEMBERS RESPOND TO THE CALL 
FOR NOMINATIONS AND 
SECONDINGS

Tuesday, 10 September 2024
(00:01 UTC)

Tuesday, 27 September 2024
(23:59 UTC)

4 NOMINATED/SECONDED CANDIDATES 
ACCEPT THEIR NOMINATIONS

Friday, 4 October 2024
(23:59 UTC)

5 NOMINATION MANAGER INFORMS 
COUNCIL AND COMMUNITY ABOUT 
THE LIST OF CANDIDATES, 
INCLUDING THEIR WRITTEN 
CANDIDATE STATEMENTS

Tuesday, 8 October 2024

6 COUNCIL CHAIR SUBMITS CANDIDATE 
LIST AND RELEVANT MATERIALS TO 
ICANN GENERAL COUNSEL’S OFFICE

Tuesday, 8 October 2024

7 INDEPENDENT PROVIDER PERFORMS 
A DUE DILIGENCE CHECK ON THE 
CANDIDATES

Tuesday, 8 October 2024 Friday, 6 December 2024

8 COUNCIL CHAIR INFORMS COUNCIL 
ABOUT THE RESULTS OF THE DUE 
DILIGENCE VERIFICATIONS

By Friday, 13 December 2024 
(23:59 UTC)

9 CANDIDATE(S) PARTICIPATE(S) IN A 
Q&A SESSION 

22-28 January 2025 timeframe

10 CCNSO EMISSARIES VOTE IN THE 
ELECTION – IF ANY. (FIRST ROUND)

Tuesday, 4 February 2025
(00:01 UTC)

Tuesday, 18 February 2025
(23:59 UTC)

11 CCNSO EMISSARIES VOTE IN THE 
SECOND ELECTION ROUND, OR RUN-
OFF ELECTION, IF NEEDED

Tuesday, 4 March 2025
(00:01 UTC)

Tuesday, 18 March 2025
(23:59 UTC)

12 COUNCIL ADOPTS THE NOMINATION 
REPORT AND NOMINATES THE 
CANDIDATE

at its earliest in February 2025

13 COUNCIL CHAIR INFORMS THE ECA 
ABOUT THE NOMINATION

at its earliest in February 2025, depending 
on timing adoption nomination report


